

19 MACT 314/22
PRAVESH RAWAT Vs. GYAN PARKASH

15/02/2024

Present: Sh. Akash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Clerk for counsel of R1 & R2 Sh. Amit Kumar.
Sh. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is seen that part evidence of petitioner recorded before LC is on record. All sides wish that further evidence of PW1 be recorded before Tribunal and hence, be put up for remaining cross-examination of PW1 by way of last and final opportunity given to R1 & R2 on **03.04.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
15/02/2024