

25/11/2024

Present: Sh. Akash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
R1 in person.
None for R2.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

On request of R3, be awaited.

Put up at 12:00 P.M.

At 02:40 P.M.

Present: Sh. Akash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Shikul Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith
R1.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

PW1 is further cross-examined and discharged. R1 is examined under
Seciton 168 of Bhartiya Sakshya Adhiniyam.

Let witness from employer be summoned on filing of PF.

Petitioner is directed to file on record his financial statement on an
affidavit alongwith bank account details (no cheque-book, no ATM).

Be put up for remaining PE/RE/final arguments on **22.02.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
25/11/2024