

39 MACT 314/22
PRAVESH RAWAT Vs. GYAN PARKASH

16.09.2025

One Steno is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025 and another steno is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Akash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Shipul Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the R1 and 2.
Sh. Vinod, Ld. Counsel for R3 through VC.

Computation-sheet filed by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the R3 submits that RE is till date pending and one more opportunity be given for the same. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has opposed to this prayer.

Be put up for purpose fixed on **06.10.2025**.

Let Nodal Officer of the Insurer be summoned to explore the possibility of settlement on NDOH.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.09.2025